RIVERSIDE COULNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILD...G AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
UNIFORM HOUGING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1. [] Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(b)1.23  17920.3(2)1.23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
pA [X Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)M.5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ﬂRepair Per Applicable Building Codes wDe.molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1801(f) 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [){ Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: pmcpair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. N/ Hazardous Wiring 1001(c) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating faCilities o 1901 (0)6 17920.3(2)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration ; 1001(cH4 17920.3(b)4

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 179203(a)11

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 I’ Faulty weather protection 1001h)14  17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors

including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ‘Q_chair Per Applicable Building Codes &Dcmoh’sh Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 u General dilapidation or improper maintenance. 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [}G_chair Per Applicable Building Codes %Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard 1001(i) 17920.3(h)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

’\] 16 [] Extensive fire damage

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

17 N Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
. OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ‘M‘Repair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
-~ //13 [] Improper occupancy 1001(n) 179203(n)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 {1 _ _ _

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2001 __ - _ _

\ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
*%*% yOU MUST CORRECT THE ABCVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE
Case No. —t\?\\ps Address 44 | 4 QOQIF\G_, P

. — .
Date %\ \.Oi»\\p:\ Officer m’l/\% ) f-,l

/

285-025 (4/96)
Distributicn: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-T¢
EXHIBIT NO.
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
October 30, 2009
Occupant
44174 FLORIDA AVE
HEMET, 92544

RE CASE NO: CV 0906005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 44174 FLORIDA AVE, HEMET California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 549-152-038, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the
Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property 1s hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY November 29, 2009. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF §109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563

(951) 600-6140 = FAX (951) 600-6190
EXHIBIT NO. &\



YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGH. TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARG! BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPART».£NT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WI.. _IN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Angela Frazier, Code Enforcement Officer 11



RIVERSIDE COLWTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILD...G AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORBM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

1. [] Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(»)1.23  17920.3(a)123
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [)r Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4.5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Repair Per Applicable Building Codes b@Dcmoljsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.%(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
S [){ Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: bcpair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. by Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Repair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating faCilities \ 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation , 1001(c)1 179203(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration ; 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 Faulty weather protection 1601(h)14 17920.3(g)1 4
A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering,
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: I2};!2::;;&1‘ Per Applicable Building Codes NDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 ]} General dilapidation or improper maintenance 1001(6)13 17920.3(a)13
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  P{Repair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard 1001(i) 17920.3(h)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
f@ 16 [] Extensive fire damage
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ﬁkcpair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
_,.//1 [] Improper occupancy 1001(n) 17920.3(n)
X OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
™\ 1B _
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 {] -
\ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes []T)cmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*** yoU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. _t\?'\ \'f-)\

Address ___ 44 | 14 ﬂD@'I'(‘\(‘,_. AL

pare__ @) 1R\ A4

285-025 (4/96)

/\ -
officer D08, I\

Meain DUJQ,L“J’LY

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-'
| EXHIBIT No, &\”
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

October 30, 2009

Seattle Mortgage Company
190 Queen Anne Ave North, STE 500
Seattle,, WA 98109

RE CASE NO: CV0906005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 44174 FLORIDA AVE, HEMET California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 549-152-038, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the
Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by: '

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY November 29, 2009. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CALIFORNTA 92563
(951) 600-6140 = FAX (951) 600-6190

EXHIBIT NO. G\W



YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGE TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGI BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPART...£NT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WI. _.IN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Angela Frazier, Code Enforcement Officer II



RIVERSIDE COULNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILD...G AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(0)1,23 17920.3(a)1,23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [)r Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ﬁkcpair Per Appiicable Building Codes MDcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(2)14
ORTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing...... 1001(f) 17920.3(¢)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [)1 Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(2)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: pmepair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. u/ Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Repair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating faCilities W 1601(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation : 1001(c)1 179203(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration : 1001(c)4 179203(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckie due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 179203(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 179203(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 Faulty weather protection 1001(h)14 179203(g)1-4
A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: r?jlcpair Per Applicable Building Codes NDcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 )Y General dilapidation or improper maintenance 10010)13  17920.3(a)13
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Dichai: Per Applicable Building Codes %)cmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [) Fire hazard 1001(i) 17920.3(h)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
’\J 16 [] Extensive firc damage
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes - [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: \wRepair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
b [] Improper occupancy 1001(n) 179203(n)
% ' OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
\ 19 ] _ _ .
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [] ___ _
\ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
\
[*#%*%* YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE
[ caseNo. LN Address __ 44 | 1Y Novide. BB
’ - i
| Dae 2\ \‘:’K\U\?‘:\_ officer___ D400, [

/
/" 285-025 (4/96)

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-
EXHIBIT NO. ©°

Meain Du)eLlu’L?



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT FOHKN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIERE Giressor

PROOF OF SERVICE

Case No, CVD846H03

CTATE OF CALIFORMIA, CCUNTY DF RIVERSIDE

aoe oF 18 vears and nol a pasty to tae within sclion of prasceding: that my businvss sddress is st the footer of this sotice.
8 X ) £ h

That o Gotober 30, 2009, 1 sarved the following docsaeres(sy:
NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation

by placing a teve copy themol enclosed in a sealed pavelope(s) by CERTIFIED MALL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUERTED adddress a3 ollows:

PATRICIA DARLENE FEREY 44174 FLORIDA AVE HEMET, CAL 92544

OCCTUPANT 44174 FLORIDA AVE, HEMET, 91544

Lenders Choiog Tide Company 3803 Parkweod Bhed, 8TE 100, Frisco, TX 73034

Liberty Reveres Mortgage, Ine 3100 Zinfandel Drive STE 300, Hancho Cordova, CA $5670
Sacretary OF Housing and Urban Development 451 Saventh Street, SW Waslungton, DU 20410
Seattle Morgage Company 1906 Guesn Anne Ave Korth, STE 300, Yeatile,, WA 98189

XX BY FIRST CLASS MATL. { am readify familiar with the office's practioe of coflection and provessing
cormsprndence for mailing, Under that prastice iwould be deposited with the 1.8, Postal Service with

postage thereon fally prepaid at Riverside, California, fn the ovdinuey course of Business.

XY STATE. tdeclare under the penalty of periney under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXBCUTED ON Qotober 30, 2009 in the County of Riveraide, California.

COE BENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

T

H Raovgs, Dode Foafarcament Alds

38493 LGOS ALAMOS ROALD, SLHTE #4, MURRIETA, CALIFORILA $2563
{95 600-6 () o FAXN {Q51) GOG-6198

ExHIBIT NO. ©W
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USPS - Track & Confirm

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE.

a

Page 1 of 1

Track & Confirm FAQs
Track & Confirm
Search Results
Label/Receipt Number: 7007 1490 0003 4247 3829 -
Service(s): Certified Mail™ Track & Confirm
Status: Delivered

Your item was delivered at 11:17 AM on November 6, 2009 in
WASHINGTON, DC 20410.

Detailed Results:

» Delivered, November 086, 2009, 11:17 am, WASHINGTON, DC 20410
« Arrival at Unit, November 06, 2009, 10:07 am, WASHINGTON, DC 20022

Enter Label/Receipt Number.

Site Map Customer Service Forms Gov't Services Careers Privacy Policy Terms of Use
Copyright© 2009 USPS. All Rights Reserved. No FEAR Act EEO Data FOIA o

v

U.S. Postal Setvice m

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Dnly; Nolinsurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery {riformation visit.our website at

o B L 0 b

Postage

Certified Fee postmark

i e
Return Receipi Fee Her

(Endorsement Required)

i ivery Fee
Bestricted DELET o

secretary Of Housing and Urban Development
451 Seventh Street

SW Washington, DC 20410
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USPS - Track & Confirm Page 1 of 1

L!M?EE?SSTATES . Home | Help |

Track & Confirm FAQs

Track & Confirm

Search Results

Label/Receipt Number: 7007 1490 0003 4247 3836 -
Service(s): Certified Mail™ Track & Confirm

Status: Delivered Enter Label/Receipt Number.,

Your item was delivered at 8:49 AM on November 5, 2009 in SEATTLE,
WA 98109.

gn >

Detailed Results: .

= Delivered, November 05, 2009, 8:49 am, SEATTLE, WA 98109
» Arrival at Unit, November 05, 2009, 7:58 am, SEATTLE, WA 98109

Site Map Customer Service Eorms Gov't Services Careers Privacy Policy Terms of Use Business Customer Gateway
-
Copyright© 2009 USPS. All Rights Reserved. No FEAR Act EEO Data  FOIA e v
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o]
~ Seattle,, WA 98109
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'COUNTY OF RIVERSIDL 3
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

CASE No.: CV OlT -0 lk| 20y

i properTY AT 44 7y pﬁé‘mﬁ:a He s = APN#: f 7 -} S ~U55
WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER: ff\'ki A,d/ /Jﬂcw A ) o [ lﬁ Zoj AT m@m

AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS:

O 5.28.040 Fxcessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 yard O 17.252.030 Unpermitted Outdoor Advertising Display - Obtain a
(RCO 593) sale events, not over 3 consecutive days, per year. (RCO 348) permit from the Planning Dept. or remove display.
O 8.28.030 Unfenced Pool - Install or provide adequate fencing to O 17.172.205 Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence. Fences shall not be
(RCO 821) secure the pool. constructed of garage doors, tires, pallets or other
- - ; (RCO 348) materials not typically used for the construction of fences.
O 8.120.010 Accumulated Rubbish -Remove all rubbish & dispose of
(RCO 341) in an approved legal landfill. O 17. Excessive Outside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted
i - - - Mobile Home(s) Not Allowed - Remove unpermitted
O 15.08.010 Unpermitted Construction - Cease construction. Obtain —_(RCO 348) mobile home(s) from the property.
the appropriate permits from the Bldg. & Safety and
Planning Departments or demolish the O 17. Occupied RV/Trailer - Cease occupancy & disconnect
(RCO 457) all utilities to RV/Trailer.
O 15.12.020(7)(2) | Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ (RCO 348)
clearing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain a Restoration O 17. Txcessive Animals - Remove or reduce the number of
Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform to less than
complete restoration and remediation of the property (RCO 348)
affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with
(RCO 457) the Restoration Assessment. O 17. Unpermitted Land Use:
Cease all business activities. Obtain Planning Dept.
15.16,020 Substandard Structure - Obtain a permit from the Bldg. (RCO 348) approval prior to resuming business operations.
& Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per Notice of Defects or
(RCO 457) demolish the structure. O 17 Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all
outside storage to less than square feet at |
O 15.48.010 Unpermitted Mobile Home—Vacate mobile home. (RCO 348) the rear of the property.
Obtain the appropriate permits from the Planning Dept. &
Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prior to occupancy or remove O
(RCO 457) Mobile Home.
O 15.48.040 Substandard Mobile Home/Trailey/RV - Obtain a
permit from the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per O
(RCO 457) Notice of Defects and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile
Home/Trailer/RV.

commints: "¢ Lo b @/&aﬂ a{. l:}i_qfﬂ!/\(kn}f

IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: Q! / 01 / £9 . FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY
RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH FINES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY, FOR EACH
VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN
ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
AD?II ISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF
$ . ~ AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE
CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16.

>
XHIBIT NO. €%

SIGNATURE PRINT NAME DATE E

CDL/CID# D.OB. TEL. NO. @ rosTED

WHITE: VIOLATOR GREEN: CASE FILE YELLOW: POSTING



RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(b)1,2,3 17920.3(2)1.2,3
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: MRepair Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [) Lack of connection to required sewage system 1601(b)14 17920.3(a)14
~ OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. }q Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(¢)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes “{fJjDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting.......... 1001(b)10 17920.3(2)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ )Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [‘% Hazardous Wiring 1001(¢) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Repair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. N Lack of adequate heating facilities .. 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation . 1001(o)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 4§

11 ()

12}1
13)6

14 t\A
15y
16 [}
17\&1
18 []

19 {}

20 []

Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration

1001(c)4 17920.3(0)4

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: NMRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

emolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(b)11 17920.3(2)11

Dampness of habitable rooms
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:
Faulty weather protection

cpair Per Applicable Building Codes

molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or incffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes
General dilapidation or improper maintenance

Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMITTO: Mchair Per Applicable Building Codes
Fire hazard.....

. 1001(b)13 179203(a)13
molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(3) 17920.3(h)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: WRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

J{Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

Extensive fire damage

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: chair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
Improper occupancy 1061(n) 17920.3(n)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

®%%* vyOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. (NQT DT

Date

2/ 1/ 29

285-025 (4/96)

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pi EXHIBIT NO,

adaress_ A 1 1Y 0 oltde e
Officer ‘)%’t/’\ Do Acel e
4 0 _D_nd
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

E ENFDRCEHE}“
T, o’

A Laso paan

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES

December 10, 2009
RE CASE NO: CV0906005
I, Angela Frazier, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 39493 Los Alamos
Road, Suite #A, Murrieta, California 92563 .

That on 12/09/2009 at 1109, I securely and conspicuously posted RCC 15.16.020 Substadard Strucutre at the property
described as:

Property Address: 44174 FLORIDA AVE, HEMET

Assessor's Parcel Number: 549-152-038

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on December 10, 2009 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

Crsde Ko -

By: Angela Frazier, Code Enforcement Officer II

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CAI TRORNTA 07342
(951) 600-6140 * FAX (951) 600-6190 € 2,\}\

EXHIBIT NO.



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD

DEE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

j iy
NFo i e

“hlum

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

December 10, 2009

PATRICIA DARLENE FREY
44174 FLORIDA AVE
HEMET, CA. 92544

RE CASE NO: CV 0906005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 44174 FLORIDA AVE, HEMET California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 549-152-038, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the
Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by: :

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY January 9, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

30493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
(951) 600-6140 » FAX (951) 600-6190

EXHIBIT NO. €55




YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGE TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARG] BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WIN 1IN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Angela Frazier, Code Enforcement Officer I
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY
NOTICE OF DEFECTS

CODE ENFORCEMENT
UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: COOE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(b)1,2,3 17920.3(a)1,2,3
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 179203(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Mchair Per Applicabie Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 179203(2)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4.}y Hazardous plumbing....... 1001(9) 179203(c)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes ‘H]Dcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [\% Hazardous Wiring 1001(c) 17520.3(d)
.. . OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Repair Per Applicable Building Codes By)emolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. N Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 179203(2)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [§Repair Per Applicable Building Codes yDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation : 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 179203(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 Y] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lcan, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 179203(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Repair Per Applicable Building Codes cmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration. 1001(c)6 179203(b)6
. OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemotlish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 N Dampness of habitable rooms _ 1001(b)11 17920.3a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: MRepair Per Applicable Building Codes | molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
: 1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

13 Y] Faulty weather protection
A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors

including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ]Ecpai: Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

14 [} General dilapidation or improper maintenance 1001(b)13 17920.3(2)13
\ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Wchai: Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001() 17920.3(h)

15 & Fire hazard

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Wchair Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

16 [] Extensive fire damage :
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

17‘?\] Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant )
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [chpair Per Applicable Building Codes )XDcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(n) 17920.3(n)

18 [] Improper occupancy.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: . []Repair Per Applicable Bmldmg Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Stracture

19 [] =
[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
20 []

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*%* vOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

caseNo. (NOZ-DEEOS  aqaress. A1 1Y Negide s BE
Date l;.[ CZ‘// Q 7 Officer 'ﬁZ"qM ‘,:7-4 ﬂ%ﬁl e
EXHIBIT NO. &2\

285-025 (4/96)

Distribution: White—Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

December 10, 2009

Occupant
44174 FLORIDA AVE
HEMET, 92544

RE CASE NO: CV0906005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 44174 FLORIDA AVE, HEMET California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 549-152-038, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the
Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY January 9, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
(951) 600-6140 » FAX (951) 600-6190 C,U\

EXHIBIT NO.




YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGE TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARG! BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WI1 IN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Angela Frazier, Code Enforcement Officer II
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY
NOTICE OF DEFECTS

CODE ENFORCEMENT
UNFORAM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: COOE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1. [] Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(b)123  179203(2)1,23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b 4.5 179203(a)d,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [)Qchair Per Applicable Building Codes yDcmoIish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 179203(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. }(’] Hazardous plumbing........ - 1001(f) 179203(c)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes “H]Dcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(2)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. Hazardous Wiring 1001(c) 17920.3(d)
..  OBTAIN PERMIT TO: pchpair Per Applicable Building Codes 'B}Demoh‘sh Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. N Lack of adequate heating faciiities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [)]chair Per Applicable Building Codes B]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structore
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation ‘ 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 Y Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lcan, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 179203(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Repair Per Applicable Buiiding Codes emolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration
[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

« OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
12 N Dampness of habitable rooms ; 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: NRepair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 ﬁ Faulty weather protection 1001(h)14 179203(g)14
A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 M General dilapidation or improper maintenance 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13
i OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ﬂchair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 M Fire hazard 1001() 17920.3¢h)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Wchair Per Applicable Building Codes KJDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

16 [] Extensive fire damage

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

17‘N Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: chair Per Applicable Building Codes )XDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) 179203(n)

OBTAIN PERMIT TQ: . []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 (]

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 ]

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*** YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. m“omi Address 44‘ \,’-) L" QQW A a 9 QIJE
Bate ZQZ i/;- 97 Officer %M ;,;A ANeed

285-025 (4/96) EXHIBIT NO. 6’13

Distribution: White—Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink—.cv ow oo _



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

E Elm«mcﬁi"'E
Tocwy

]
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NOTICE OF VIOLATION

December 10, 2009

Lenders Choice Title Company
3803 Parkwood Blvd, STE 100
Frisco, TX 75034

RE CASE NO: CV0906005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 44174 FLORIDA AVE, HEMET California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 549-152-038, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the
Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY January 9, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
. SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS. \

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 97563
(951) 600-6140 = FAX (951) 600-6 E’I'(\

EXHIBIT NO.




YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGE TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGI - BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPART. _&£NT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WI. LIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Angela Frazier, Code Enforcement Officer II



\

1

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS

COOE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1001(6)1,23  17920.3(a)123
[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)d,5

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:
1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes

2. Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Mchair Per Applicable Building Codes }aDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. {] Lackof connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4.9 Hazardous plumbing......-. 1001(F) 17920.3(c)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: %chair Per Applicable Building Codes "‘M]Dcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required clectrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(2)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
.. OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Repair Per Applicable Building Codes ’B@Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. N Lack of adequate heating faciiities 1001(0)6 17920.3(2)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [)]chair Per Applicable Building Codes yDcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation i 1001(¢)1 179203(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 179203(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 Y Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
1001(c)4 17920.3(6)4

due to defective material or deterioration
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Mll::pair Per Applicable Building Codes emolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration. 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
. OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 N Dampness of habitable rooms : 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Mchair Per Applicable Building Codes Pg)cmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
: 1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

13 Y] Faulty weather protection
A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: chair Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
T

14 M General dilapidation or imp T maintenance. 1001(b)13 17920.3(2)13
i OBTAIN PERMIT TO: @chair Per Applicable Building Codes (IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001() 17920.3(h)

15 & Fire hazard

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: .Wchair Per Applicabie Building Codes KIDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

16 [] Extensive fire damage .
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

17\?\] Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant '
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Wicpair Per Applicable Building Codes }XDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1061(n) 17920.3(n)

18 [] Improper occupancy

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: . []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure

19 []
[ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
20 ]

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*** YOUMUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

CaseNo. (NDZ-DETOS)  adaress. 4 1 1Y ﬁr;ﬂ,}é\g ,  RE
Date Z;[ ‘Z'/z % 7 Officer %M ;Fq /)64'1 e

AinA

285-025 (4/96)
e1ox EXHIBIT NO. S

Distribution: White—Case File; Canary-Property Owner;



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

December 10, 2009

Liberty Reveres Mortgage, Inc
3100 Zinfandel Drive STE 300
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

RE CASE NO: CV0906005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 44174 FLORIDA AVE, HEMET California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 549-152-038, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the
Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY January 9, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, 7 AT ¥oAPam s ~nron
(951) 600-6140 » FAX (951) 600-61 66\
EXHIBIT NO.




YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGH TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGI BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WIN..IN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Angela Frazier, Code Enforcement Officer II



L v

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY
CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY

CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1001()123  179203(a)1.23
[ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:
1. [] Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink

- OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
2, % Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [jjRepair Per Applicable Building Codes )chmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [} Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.%(s)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rebabilitate Structure
4. }(’] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(c)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes "M]Dcmoh’sh Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
..  OBTAINPERMIT TO: Repair Per Applicable Building Codes JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. N Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [jJRepair Per Applicable Building Codes yDcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation : 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports. 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 Y Mecmbers of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 179203(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: \JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 179203(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
: 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11

12 N Dampness of habitable rooms
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Mchair Per Applicable Building Codes Wmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

13 /] Faulty weather protection :
A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ﬁcpair Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4

14 u General dilapidation or improper maintenance 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13
“i OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Bchpair Per Applicable Building Codes NDcmoh‘sh Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 & Fire hazard 1001(3) 17920.3(h)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Wchair Per Applicable Building Codes JKDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage :
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 ‘N Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant '
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Wopair Per Applicable Building Codes }XDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(n) 17920.3(n)

18 [] Improper occupancy.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: . []Repair Per Applicable Buﬂdmg Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

19 []
[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabic Building Codes
20 []

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*** YOUMUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. m“omﬁ Address q'[h‘ \.F)L" m c‘)jz :(. d a9 QUE
e 1P T/ 09 - Wmffqﬂow .
d ~NinA

285-025 (4/96) 0 Egz

Distribution: White—Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pir EXHIBIT N



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

December 10, 2009

Secretary Of Housing and Urban Development
451 Seventh Street
SW Washington, DC 20410

RE CASE NO: CV0906005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 44174 FLORIDA AVE, HEMET California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 549-152-038, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the
Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY January 9, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
(951) 600-6140 » FAX (951) 600-619"

EXHIBIT NO. < 27




YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGF IO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGI BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WIaIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Angela Frazier, Code Enforcement Officer IT



RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY
CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(»)1,23 17920.3(a)1,2,3
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Mchair Per Applicable Building Codes yDcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes. [ JPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. }(] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes ‘M]Dcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. Hazardous Wiring 1001(c) 17920.3(d)
_ " OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Repair Per Applicable Building Codes ‘BJDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. N Lack of adequate heating faciiities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [Xchair Per Applicable Building Codes VDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 Y] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 179203(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes emolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, cetling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

13 Faulty weather protection.....
A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: chair Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 General dilapidation or improper maintenance. 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13
, OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ﬂchair Per Applicable Building Codes ({Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [\B FFATC BAZAT.......ccoeeermssmsesesemssessrensessessssonmesssssssissnsssesesessessnssnsasessaseasasssssssessnsssmnsssmssnmn etovtssassesssnsasasases 1001(3) 17920.3(h)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Wchair Per Applicable Building Codes JKIDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

17“&] Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes }XDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

18 [] Improper occupancy 1001(n) 17920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 []

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
200)______

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

***  YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

CaseNo. (NOT-DEO  agaress AWM Rogide o AE
Date ZQZ ‘Z/ i Officer )%Zu@m_ ;A/)gcj e

and -
285-925 (4/9%6)
€3\

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pi EXHIBIT NO_




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

December 10, 2009

Seattle Mortgage Company
190 Queen Anne Ave North, STE 500
Seattle,, WA 98109

RE CASE NO: CV0906005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 44174 FLORIDA AVE, HEMET California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 549-152-038, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the
Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY January 9, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF 8$109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
(951) 600-6140 = FAX (951) 600-6"""

EXHIBIT NO. €5




YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGH "O OBJECT TO THESE CHARGL - 3Y FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITiN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Angela Frazier, Code Enforcement Officer II



RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY
CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
10016)1,23  17920.3(a)123
[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)d,S
)@Dcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(b)14 17920 3(a)14

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

1. [] Lack of or improper water closct, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

2 Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  [|Repair Per Applicable Building Codes

3. []1 Lack of connection to required sewage system

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. m Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 179203(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [%chair Per Applicable Building Codes ‘M]Dcmoh’sh Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [1 Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
.. . OBTAIN PERMIT TO: epair Per Applicable Building Codes ’BJDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. N Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [Xchair Per Applicable Building Codes yDcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [) Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2

9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 Y§ Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: {JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes emolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Mchair Per Applicabie Building Codes molish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

13 Faulty weather protection
A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ﬁcpair Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 General dilapidation or improper maintenance 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13
i OBTAIN PERMIT TO: f)-chpair Per Applicable Building Codes ({Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

15 & Fire hazard 1001(3) 17920.3(h)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: Wchair Per Applicable Building Codes JIDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive firc damage ;

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

17\N Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: @chair Per Applicable Building Codes )XDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

18 [] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) °  179203(n)
OBTAIN PERMIT TC: .- []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

19 []

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 []

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*** YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. (NOT DO agaress. 4 11U ﬁn{u de 2 AE
Date i’;[ € / 27 Officer WZ—@VL {/Fq /7610(. -

And -
285-925 (4/96)
=X

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pin FXHIBIT NO.




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT SOUN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

PROOF OF SERVICE

Case Mo, OVIS0GG03
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSDE

1, Blizaheth Ross. declnre thal | am a oitizen of e United States and aro eroployed withe County of Riverside, over ihe
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proveeding: that my busioess agdress i5 at the footer of thus notice.

Thet on December 14, 2008, § served the following dutuments{sy:
KOTICE RE: Notice of Violation

fy placiog = ttug copy thereof enclosed in 1 seated orveelops(s) BY CERTIFIED MALL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED address as follows!

PATRICIA DARLENE FREY 44174 FLUORIDA AVE, REMET, €A, 82544

ODCUPANT 44174 FLORIBA AVE, HEMET, %2344

Lenders Choige Tile Company 38073 Parkw ood Bivd, STE 100, Frisco, TX 75034

Litesty Reveras Mortgage, Ine 3160 Zindande] Drive STE 30U, Rancho Cordova, €4 93670
Secratary Of Housing sod Urban Beveiopment 457 Sev >r1iz Sirper, SW Washington, DO 20410
Seartle Morigage Company 190 Quess darne Ave Novth, §TE 500, Seattle,, WA $R10Y

XX BY FIRSY CLASS MATL. | am readily funiliar with the office’s practise of colieeticn and processing
correspondence for matfing. Uader that pssd;co it would be deposited veith the ULS. Postal Service with
pastage therson tully prepaid at Riverside, Califoria, it the crdinary course of business.

EX BTATE. | declare ender the venalty of pecjury under the laws of the Biate of Calitirnia that the sbave 18
e sod comeat.

EXBCUTED ON Decerober 19, 2009 in the Qounty of Riveraide, Califomia,

8 {}i:!i LN% 0%&&; MI X {}A:’F&R? MENT

& T e £

By tilizabé th Rovss, Dode Baforcement Akde

39443 LS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #4, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
(951) 600-614% « FAX (931) 6086150

EXHIBIT NO. G
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USPS - Track & Confirm

Page 1 of 1
UNITED STATES m
POSTAL SERVICE» HEEHE o

f Track & Confirm FAQs

Track & Confirm

Search Results

Label/Receipt Number: 7006 2760 0000 0579 4814

Service(s): Certified Mail™ Track & Confirm
Status: Unclaimed

Enter Label/Receipt Number.

Your item was returned to the sender on January 11, 2010 because it e e el
was not claimed by the addressee. | Gos

Notification Options
Track & Confirm by email
Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email. . &a P
Site Map Customer Service Eorms Gov't Services Careers Privacy Policy Terms of Use Business Customner Gatewa!
. .
Copyright®© 2009 USPS. All Rights Reserved. No FEAR Act EEO Data  FOIA ‘ ; ? .

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL-. RECEIPT

Sl (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Pravided) .
JS Far dellvery information visit our, website at www.usps.colg,
ol Smecieclal USE
= A ?‘“ ? g W § = 3 L e
E Postage | $
= Certified Fee
a Postmark
Return Recsipt Fee Here
E (Endor:e%%megg:?uired)
O Restricted Dellvery Fee
(Fnanraamant Ranitiranl
[ |
-0
op Occupant
" 44174 FLORIDA AVE
S  HEMET, 92544
- ¢Vv09-06005 APN: 549

PSiFarin 3800, August2006° * See Reversefor. lnstruations

EXHIBIT NO. E

http://trkenfrm1.smi.usps.com/PTSInternet Web/InterLabellnquiry.do
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USPS - Track & Confirm Page 1 of 1

" UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE= e |

Track & Confirm

Search Results
Label/Receipt Number: 7006 2760 0000 0579 4845

Service(s): Certified Mail™ Track & Confirm

Status: Delivered Enter Label/Receipt Number.

Your item was delivered at 8:16 AM on December 18, 2009 in —
WASHINGTON, DC 20410. (s

Detailed Results:

» Delivered, December 18, 2009, 8:16 am, WASHINGTON, DC 20410
= Arrival at Unit, December 18, 2009, 6:49 am, WASHINGTON, DC 20022

Notification Options

Track & Confirm by email
Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email. “Gos

Site Map Customer Servica Forms Gov't Services Careers Privacy Policy Terms of Use Business Customner Gateway
Copyright© 2009 USPS. All Rights Reserved. No FEAR Act EEO Data FOIA o v

U.S. Postal Servicew

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT .

L:_"' (Domestic:Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
? Far delivery infarmation t our wehsite at www.usps.caniy
g £ e e ; sk
- OQFFICIAL USE
R
LN Postage | $
[}
Certified Fes
= Postmark
[ Return Recelpt F
=) (Endor:e%gmeggé)uireede) Here
D Plcciddcidnd Malhinn Can
a
.j -
x Secretary Of Housing and Urban Development
451 Seventh Street
é SW Washington, DC 20410
E CV09-06005 APN: 549

PS|Form 3800. August 2006 See'Beveise forlnstructions

EXHIBIT NO. S\l

http://trkenfrm1.smi.usps.com/PTSInternetWeb/InterLabellnquiry.do
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U.S. Postal Service 5
CERTIFIED MAIL:, RECEIPT

E_|J {Damestic Mail:Gnly;No lnsurance Caverage Pravided)
el -
0
o L
rL
LN Postage | $
[ ]
Certlfied Fee

g Return Recelpt Fee i
O (Endorsement Heqpuired) Here
o Restricted Dellvery Fee

(Endorsement Required)
a
1 §
r\
n  Seattle Mortgage Company
.1 190 Queen Anne Ave North, STE 500
c
O Seattle,, WA 98109
r\_

CV09-06005 APN: 549
HE Form 3800, August 2006 Sea'Heverseiton _1n-.-‘:trui:i_inn._s

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature AT e P i .
X %Q E:Agent
~ [O'Addresses
$B. Received.by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
n ’Za'\.\j By
, e

D. Is delivery address different fro

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete:
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. % =

* B Print your name W on the reverse
so that we can ret E ﬁ:
B Attach this card to :@l zpil:ez U '

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Seattle Mortgage Company
190 Queen Anne Ave North, STE 500
Seattle,, WA 98109
, Mail  [J Express Mail
1 CV09-06005 APN: 549 . O Return Receipt for Merchandise
C O nsured Mail O c.o.n.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) [ Yes
2. Atticle Number 700k 27L0 0000 0579 4853
(Transfar from service label)
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-- 41540

EXHIBIT NO, ©Y?




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV0906005

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

1, Elizabeth Ross, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on April 14, 2010, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED addressed as follows:

Federal NATL MTG ASSN Fannie MAE 3900 Wisconsin Avenue, NW Washington, CA 20016
XX By First Class Mail. | am readily familiar with the office’s practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with

postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON April 14, 2010 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
C g =, = D
2 ot po iy

U.S. Postal Service
"CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

By: El izabeth Ross, Code Enforcement Aide m (Domestic Mall Only; No insurance Coverage Provided)
=+
r\.
- |
=
] Poutage
= g
= Conllied Fea
) e Postrrark

O (et okt res tors
o .

Pasticted Detivary Foa
=] iF retovesmane, Saoimedi
o
I Federal NATL MTG ASSN
= Fannie MAE
M 3900 Wisconsin Avenue
=  NW Washington, CA 20016

CV09-06003 APN: 549
39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE .. 0, August. Scg Roversc forindinictions

(951} 600-6140 = FAX (951) 600-6190

EXHIBIT NO. G




u—._______\"

When recorded please mail to: D

Riverside County OoOC 3 26@9—645663

Code Enforcement Department 09/01/2009 3

39493 Los Alamos Rd.

Murrieta, CA 92563 Customer copy Label

Mail Stop No. 5155 The paper to which thic) .
affixed has not s label s

i bee
with the recor dedndggﬂrﬁzggd

Larr¥ W lard

County o Riversid
Assessor, County Clerkl&eRecorder

NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE

In the matter of the Property of )
Case No.: CV09-06005

Patricia Darlene Frey )

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all persons, pursuant to Section 10 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of Riverside, State of
California, that proceedings have been commenced with respect to violations of Riverside County Ordinance No.457, (RCC Title
15.16.020) described as Substandard Structure. Such Proceedings are based upon the noncompliance of such real property, located at 44174
Florida Avenue, Hemet, CA, and more particularly described as Assessor's Parcel Number 549-152-038 and having a legal description of 0
Acres, MB 5/285 SD, LOT 11, Block 18, Por. Records of Riverside County, with the requirements of Ordinance No. 457 (RCC Title

15.16.020).

The owner has been advised to immediately correct the above-referenced violation to avoid further action by the County of Riverside, which
may include remediation or restoration to abate the public nuisance or other remedies available to the department by a court of competent
jurisdiction. Any costs incurred by the County, including, but not limited to investigative, administrative and abatement costs and attorneys’
fees, may become a lien on the property. Further details regarding this notice may be obtained by addressing an inquiry to the Code
Enforcement Department, 39493 Los Alamos Road, Murrieta, CA 92563; Attention: Code Enforcement Officer A. Frazier (951) 600-6140.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN in accordance with §17274 and §24436.5 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, that a tax
deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by these

proceedings.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCENEEN;E_

@
By: %/b/ﬁ %‘*""}/

Hector Viray .~
Code Enforcement Department

ELIZABETH B. ROSS
Commission # 1838743
Notary Public - California

Riverside County
My Comm. Expires Mar 12, 2013

' ' ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California )
County of Riverside )

On %7)/(;_ /¢ (2 before me, Elizabeth B. Ross, Notary Public, personally appeared Hector Viray, who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the personsy whose name(s) is/are'subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signaturg(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

2lciditit- B Lou

Commiséjbn #1838743 Comm. Expires March 12, 2013

EXHIBITNO. ¥




OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL

PAMELAJ. WALLS

County Counsel COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Principal Deputy
KATHERINE A. LIND 3960 ORANGE STREET, 5™ FLOOR

RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
TELEPHONE: 951/955-6300
FAX: 951/955-6322 & 955-6363

April 8,2010

NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

TO: Owners and Interested Parties Case No.. CV09-06005
(See Attached Proof of Service APN: 549-152-038
and Attached Notice List) Property: 44174 Florida Ave. Hemet

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors pursuant to Riverside County
Ordinance Nos. 457 (RCC Title 15) and 725 (RCC Title 1) to consider the abatement of the Substandard Structure located on the SUBJECT
PROPERTY described as 44174 Florida Ave. Hemet, Riverside County, California, and more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel
Number 549-152-038.

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED as owner of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, to appear at this hearing to show cause why the SUBJECT
PROPERTY should not be condemned as a public nuisance and be abated by removing the Substandard Structure from the real property.

SAID HEARING will be held on Tuesday, June 8,2010, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, County Administrative Center, 4080
Lemon Street, 1* Floor Annex, Riverside, California at which time and place pertinent evidence will be received and/or testimony from all
concerned parties will be heard. Failure to appear on your behalf will result in the exclusion of your testimony, and facts as known to the Code
Enforcement Department (“Department”) will be presented to the Board of Supervisors for consideration and deliberation in this matter,

Please be advised that the costs already accrued in this case, including but not limited to, enforcement and investigation costs, are recoverable
by the Department, as allowed under Riverside County Ordinance No, 725. The Department may seek recovery of such costs from the
property owner(s) which may result in a special assessment lien against the SUBJECT PROPERTY. Additionally, should the Department
abate the property, the costs associated therewith, as well as all abatement costs allowed under Riverside County Ordinance No. 725 (RCC
Title 1), will be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the property.

You are encouraged to contact Supervising Code Enforcement Officer Hector Viray at (951) 600-6140 or the undersigned prior to the
hearing. Please meet the undersigned and Brian Black, Supervising Code Enforcement Officer, at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in
the lobby of the 1* floor annex in front of the Clerk of the Board’s Office to discuss the case.

PAMELA J. WALLS
Riverside County Counsel

YD %r/'

JULIE A& JARVI
Deputy §ounty Counsel

EXHIBIT N, ©




NOTICE LIST

Subject Property: 44174 Florida Avenue, Hemet
Case No.: CV 09-06005 APN: 549-152-038,; District 3

PATRICIA DARLENE FREY
44174 FLORIDA AVENUE
HEMET, CA 92544

BANK OF AMERICA

C/O REGIONAL TRUSTEE SERVICES CORP
616 1°T AVENUE, SUITE 500

SEATTLE, WA 98104

LIBERTY REVERSE MORTGAGE, INC.
10951 WHITE ROCK ROAD, STE. 200
RANCHO CORDOVA, CA 95670

SECRETARY OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
451 SEVENTH ST. SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20410

SEATTLE MORTGAGE COMPANY

190 QUEEN ANNE AVENUE NORTH, SUITE 500
SEATTLE, WA 98109

EXHIBIT NO. Gt




NOTICE LIST
Subject Property: 44174 Florida Avenue, Hemet
Case No.: CV 09-06005 APN: 549-152-038; District 3
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item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

so that we can return the card to you.
M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

LIBERTY REVERSE MORTGAGE INC

10951 WHITE ROCK ROAD STE 200
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95670

&Joa-0to0s (fey) AeT 5

2. Article Number

2009 3410 0000 L3L7 La77?

(Transfer from service label)
PS Form 3811, February 2004

7%

Domestic Return Receipt

EXHIBIT NO.



USPS - Track & Confirm Page 1 of 1

LN TR STATES
PQETAL SERVICE .

Home | Help | SigniIn

Track & Confirm FAQs

Track & Confirm

Soarnh Rosults

Label/Receipt Number: 7009 3410 0000 1317 6260
Service(s): Certified Mail™
Status: Delivered

Enter Label/Receipt Number.

Your item was delivered at 11:32 AM on April 13, 2010 in WASHINGTON,

DC 20410. e
Detailed Results:
+ Delivered, April 13, 2010, 11:32 am, WASHINGTON, DC 20410
« Arrival at Unit, April 13, 2010, 9:41 am, WASHINGTON, DC 20022
Track & Confirm by email
Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email. : &o > :
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NOTICE LIST

Subject Property: 44174 Florida Avenue, Hemet
Case No.: CV 09-06005 APN: 549-152-038; District 3
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PROOYF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV09-06005

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Brenda Peeler, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of
Rlver51de over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceceding; that my
business address is 3960 Orange Street, 5™ Floor, Riverside, California 92501.

That on April 8, 2010, I served the following document(s):

NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

Owners or Interested Parties
(see attached notice list)

XX  BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. I am "readily familiar"
with the office's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under
that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with
postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices
of the addressee(s).

XX  STATE - I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

FEDERAL - I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at
whose direction the service was made.

EXECUTED ON April 8, 2010, at Riverside, Califofnig.

BRENDA PEELER ¢

EXHIBIT NO. ©VY
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CO. OF RIVERSIDE CODE Fax:951-600-6130 fpr 13 2010 15:02 P.02

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
April 13, 2010
RE CASE NO: CV0906005

1, Anita Bustillos, hereby declare:

I am 'employcd by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department, that my biisiness address is 4080 Lemon Street,
= 12th Floor, Riverside, California 92501 .

That on 04/ 1512010 at 11:25 am., I securely and conspicuously posted Notice to Correct Ordinance Violations and Abate
Public. Nuisance at the property described as: : .

Property Address: 44174 FLORIDA AVE, HEMET

Assessor's Parcel Number: 549-152-038

1 declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on April 13, 2010 in the County of Riverside, Califomia.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

Lok, Povadi] 169

By: Anita Bustillos, Code Enforcement Technician

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 - FAX (951) 955-8680
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